
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2024 

Contract

Loughborough College Adult Skills Fund (ASF)

Loughborough College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032219
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047c91  
Published 8 October 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Loughborough College

Radmoor Road, Louighborough

Loughborough

LE11 3BT

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@loucoll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1509215831

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2024
mailto:procurement@loucoll.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.loucoll.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Loughborough College Adult Skills Fund (ASF)

Reference number

005/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Loughborough College is inviting providers to tender to deliver full qualifications at a
variety

https://www.loucoll.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

of levels. 

Partnership tenders should complement our sub-contracting policy with the aim of adding

strategic value to existing College provision, and enhancing the quality, range, and

geographical coverage of the College’s Adult Skills Fund provision. 

Full details of the College’s Requirements can be found in the Specification within this

document (Schedule 1).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Loughborough College is inviting providers to tender to deliver full qualifications at a
variety

of levels. 

Partnership tenders should complement our sub-contracting policy with the aim of adding

strategic value to existing College provision, and enhancing the quality, range, and

geographical coverage of the College’s Adult Skills Fund provision. 



Page 4 to 6

Full details of the College’s Requirements can be found in the Specification within this

document (Schedule 1).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: All criteria are stated only in the procurement documents /
Weighting: 75%

Cost criterion - Name: All criteria are stated only in the procurement documents /
Weighting: 25%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021237

/Notice/021237-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Loughborough College Adult Skills Fund (ASF)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Skills Network

Unit 16, Benedict Drive, Abbey Court Selby,

North Yorkshire

YO8 8RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06445363

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=894247445

 GO Reference: GO-2024108-PRO-27987508

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Loughborough College

Radmoor Road, Loughborough

Loughborough

LE11 3BT

Email

procurement@loucoll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1509215831

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=894247445
mailto:procurement@loucoll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T15:56:01+0000
	TCPDF




